in Rock/

KaTtanor 3anacHblx YacTeu

rmaPoMoJIOT DELTA

F-2 OPEN/F-3 OPEN/F-4 OPEN/

F-5 OPEN/F-6 OPEN /F-7 OPEN
F-10 OPEN /F-10S BOX /F-17S BOX/
F-20S BOX /F-30S BOX/F-35S BOX/
F-455 BOX /F-50S BOX



bYAb
B KYPCE!

AKLIUN-CKWKN-HOBOCTH

By

-

4
by A
L

Bﬂarouapl/uv\ BaC 3a TO, YTO Bbl CAe1aJiN 3aKa3 B Halle KoMnaHuu!

Byﬂerv\ MNPn3HaTes1bHbl, €CJ11 Bbl OCTaBUTE OT3bIB O HacC. 270 I'IOI7I,£|,€T HaM TOJIbKO Ha MOJIb3y: Mbl CMOXEM YJTyY-
NTb Ka4eCTBO Hallel pa6OTbI 1 MOBbICKTb YPOOBEHb O6Cﬂy>KI/IBaHI/IFI KNeHTOoB! Bbl OT 3TOro TOMbKO an/lrpaeTe!

MpOCKM OCTaBUTH OT3bIB MO 3NeKTPOHHOM NouTe kaizen@mirdelta.ru. A ecnn Bol [OOaBMTE K CBOEMY TEKCTY
GOTO Balero 3akasa, 3T0 CMOXET NMOMOYb APYIMM NIOAAM C BBIOOPOM M MOHMMAHWEM KaueCTBa Hallel Npo-

AYKUMN.



COLEPAAHWME

DELTA F-2 OPEN ... e 4
DELTA F-3 OPEN ... e 8
DELTA F-4 OPEN ... oo e 12
DELTA F-5 OPEN .. oo e 16
DELTAF-6 OPEN ... ..o e 20
DELTA F-7 OPEN .. 24
DELTA F-T0 OPEN/ F-10S BOX .. oo 28
DELTA F-175 BOX. . o oo e e 36
DELTA F-20S BOX ..o e 42
DELTA F-30S BOX .o 48
DELTA F-355 BOX .o 54
DELTA F-455 BOX . oo 60

DELTA F-50S BOX . . ..o 66



Mo/

in Rock!

DELTAF-2OPEN BJIOK

702

703

701

205
201

202

203

No—515

1507




Morer

in Rock!

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON-BO MPUMEYAHUA
D02PN-100 Cylinder assembly LnnuHap B8 cbope
D0O2PN-101 Cylinder Unnnnap 1
D02PN-102 Piston boek 1
DO2PN-SKX-104  U-packing YrnnoTHeHue 1
D0O2PN-SKX-105  Dust seal YnnotHeHne 1
DO2PN-106 Cylinder plug 3arnywka umMnmHapa 3 T/P @15x16
D02PN-SKX-107  O-ring KonbLo 3
D02PN-108 In/out adapter Apantep 2 G1/2"
D02PN-109 In/out adapter cover Kpbiwka 2 G1/2"
DO2PN-SKX-110  In/out adapter o-ring KonbLio 2
DO2PN-115 Cylinder plug(1) 3aryluka umMnnHapa 1 M18x1.5
DO2PN-SKX-116  Cylinder plug O-ring(1) KonbLio |
DO2PN-117 Cylinder plug(2) 3aryluka umnnHapa 1 G1/4"
DO2PN-SKX-118  Cylinder plug 0-ring(2) KonbLio 1
D02PN-200 Valve assembly Pacnpenenutens B cbope
D02PN-201 Valve cover KpbllKa pacnpeaenutend 1
D02PN-202 Valve 30M0THVMIK pacnpenenuTens 1
D02PN-203 Valve sleeve BTynka pacnpenenvtens 1
D02PN-SKX-204  0-Ring KonbLio 1
D02PN-SKX-205  0-Ring KonbLo 1
DO02PN-300 Piston bush assembly Brok ynnotHeHwin B cbope
DO2PN-301 Piston bush Bnok ynnotHeHn 1
DO2PN-SKX-302  Gas seal YNNoTHeHne 1
D02PN-SKX-303  Step seal YNnoTHeHue 2
D02PN-SKX-304  0-Ring KonbLo 2
DO02PN-400 Back head assembly Kpblllika 6noka B cbope
DO02PN-401 Back head Kpbllka 610Ka 1
D02PN-SKX-402  0-Ring Kosmbuo 1
D02PN-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpasoyHbin 1 G1/2"
D02PN-S5KX-404  0-Ring Kosmbuo 1
D02PN-405 Gas charging valve cover Kpbllwka KnanaHa 3anpaBoyHOro 1 M10xP1.0
D02PN-SKX-406  0-Ring KonbLo 1
D02PN-500 Front head assembly bykca B cbope
DO02PN-501 Front head bykca l
DO02PN-502 Thrust bush BTynka BepxHAs MHCTPYMEHTa 1 D40x260x58
DO2PN-504 Silenced chisel bush BTy/IKa HIKHAR MHCTPYMENTa ATA B40XD61x50

3aKpbITOro Kopryca
D02PN-505 Chisel pin [aney MHCTpyMeHTa 1 @22x106
D02PN-506 Bushing pin [Maney BTYNKM 3 @210x67
DO02PN-507-P Moil point [M1ka 2 @40x450
DO02PN-507-FX  Chisel point KnuH 2 @40x450
DO02PN-508 Rubber plug 3aryLwKa nanbla BTY/IKN 3 @10x25
DO2PN-511 Locking pin Cronop nasnbua NHCTPYMEHTa 1 @10x90
DO02PN-513 Grease nipple [Npecc-macneHka 1 G1/4"
DO2PN-515 Process plug 3arnyuka 6yKcsl 1 RC1/8"
D02PN-700 Through bolt assembly Wnnnbka cTaxHasa B cbope
D02PN-701 Through bolt WnunbKa cTaxHan 4 M20x1.5X440
D02PN-702 Screw nut(upper) [anKa WNUNbKK CTAXKHON 4 M20x1.5X33
D02PN-703 Washer [arnba WwnunbKkiy CTAKHOM 4 D28xD21x3




Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTAF-20PEN KOPNYC

@ . 904
of o) o L



Morer

in Rock!

Ne KAT.HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJN1-BO TMPUMEYAHUA
900 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KomnnekT 1 284.40.100-01
903 Bracket bolt CrskHOM 6ONT Kopryca 10 M16x1.5x60 109
904 Spring washer [Lanba kopnyca 10 M16T

906 Mounting cap Noagecka Ha Norpy3umk 1

906-1 Mounting cap lNofBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1

907 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noasecku 10 M16x55 10.9

908 Spring washer lllarba noaseckn 10 MI16T

909 Mounting cap hex. Nut [anka noaBeckm 10 M16 10.0




Mo/

in Rock!

'DELTAF-30PEN. B/IOK

117 118
1"

108
109 0)
115

701—

101

- —
- —

505

508 506




Morer

in Rock!

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON-BO MPUMEYAHUA
DO03PN-100 Cylinder assembly LnnuHap B8 cbope

DO3PN-101 Cylinder Unnnnap 1

DO3PN-102 Piston boek 1

DO3PN-SKX-103  Buffer ring Konbuo 1

DO3PN-SKX-104  U-packing YrnoTHeHue 1

DO3PN-SKX-105  Dust seal YnnoTHeHne L

DO3PN-106 Cylinder plug 3arnywka umnmHapa 3 T/P @15x16
DO3PN-SKX-107  O-ring KonbLo 3

DO03PN-108 In/out adapter Apantep 2 G1/2"
DO3PN-109 In/out adapter cover Kpbiwka 2 G1/2"
DO3PN-SKX-110  In/out adapter o-ring KonbLio 2

DO3PN-113 Guide pin WTndT Hanpasnstowmin 2 12.5x30
DO3PN-115 Cylinder plug(1) 3aryluka umnnHapa 1 M24x2
DO3PN-SKX-116  Cylinder plug O-ring(1) KonbLio 1

DO3PN-117 Cylinder plug(2) 3arnyuka umnnHapa 1 G114
DO3PN-SKX-118  Cylinder plug 0-ring(2) Konbuo 1

D03PN-200 Valve assembly Pacnpenenvtens B cbope

DO3PN-201 Valve cover KpbllLKa pacnpepenurend 1 (D36x32.5
D03PN-202 Valve 30M0THMIK pacnpefenuTens 1 D22xD24xD20x69
D03PN-203 Valve sleeve Brynka pacnpepenvtena 1 D36x72.5
DO3PN-SKX-204  0-Ring KonbLo 1

DO3PN-SKX-205  0-Ring KonbLo 1

DO03PN-300 Piston bush assembly BNoK ynnoTHeHui B8 cbope

DO3PN-301 Piston bush Bnok ynnotHeHun 1 @70x52
DO3PN-SKX-302  Gas seal YnnoTHeHne 1

DO3PN-SKX-303  U-packing YnnoTHeHve 2

DO3PN-SKX-304  0-Ring KonbLo 2

DO3PN-400 Back head assembly Kpbllika 6noka B cbope

DO03PN-401 Back head Kpbllka 610Ka 1 104x146x132
DO3PN-SKX-402  0-Ring Kosmbuo 1

DO03PN-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpasoyHbin 1 G1/2"
DO3PN-S5KX-404  0-Ring Kosnbuo 1

DO3PN-405 Gas charging valve cover KpbllKa KnanaHa 3anpasoyHOro 1 M10xP1.0
DO3PN-SKX-406  0-Ring Konblo 1

DO3PN-500 Front head assembly bykca B cbope

DO3PN-501 Front head bykca | 118x108x296
DO3PN-502 Thrust bush BTynka BepxHAs MHCTPYMEHTa 1 D45xD65x66
DO3PN-504 Chisel bush BTynka HWXHAA MHCTPYMEHTa 1 D45xD65x62
DO03PN-505 Chisel pin [Maney MHCTPyMeHTa 1 @24x117
D03PN-506 Bushing pin [Maney BTYNKM 3 @210x67
D03PN-507-P Moil point lMnka 2 D45x500
D03PN-507-FX Chisel point KnnH 2 D45x500
DO3PN-508 Rubber plug 3aryLwKa nanabla BTYKN 3 @10x25
DO3PN-513 Grease nipple [Npecc-macneHka 1 G1/4"
DO03PN-700 Through bolt assembly InunbKa cTaxHan B cbope

DO0O3PN-701 Through bolt InunbKa cTaxHan 4 M22x1.5x489
DO0O3PN-702 Screw nut(upper) [arKka WnnnbKKU CTAXKHOM 4 M22x1.5x33
DO03PN-703 Washer [arba WnunbKin CTAKHOM 4 D30xD23x5




10

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTAF-3OPEN KOPNYC




Morer

in Rock!

KAT.HOMEP PART NAME

HA3BAHUE

KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUA

900 Bracket sub assembly kit lLlekn ruapomonota kKoMmnnekT 1 279.40.100-01
903 Bracket bolt CTAxHOW boNT Kopnyca 5 M18x1,5x190 10.9
904 Spring washer [Jarba kopnyca 5 M18T

905 Hex. Nut [arka Kopnyca 5 M18x1,5

906 Mounting cap loABecKa Ha MOrpy3ymK 1

906-1 Mounting cap lNoaBecKka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1

907 Mounting cap hex. Bolt BonT noasecku 10 M16x55 10.9

908 Spring washer [llarnba nopsecku 10 MI16T

909 Mounting cap hex. Nut [arika noABecku 10 M16 10.0




Mo/

in Rock!

| DELTAF-4OPEN | BJIOK

05

101

202

103

- - -+—101 I

507
"7 118 I




Morer

in Rock!

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON-BO MPUMEYAHUA
D04PN-100 Cylinder assembly LnnuHap B8 cbope
D04PN-101 Cylinder Unnnnap 1
D04PN-102 Piston boek 1
DO4PN-SKX-103  Bufferring KonbLjo 1
DO4PN-SKX-104  U-packing YrnoTHeHue 1
DO4PN-SKX-105  Dust seal YNNoTHeHme 1
DO04PN-106 Cylinder plug(1) 3aryLKa umanHapa 3
DO4PN-SKX-107  Cylinder plug o-ring(1) KonbLo 3
DO4PN-108 In/out adapter Apantep 2
D04PN-109 In/out adapter cover Kpbitka 2
DO4PN-SKX-110  In/out adapter o-ring KonbLio 2
D04PN-113 Guide pin Wt 2
DO4PN-115 Plug 3armyluka umnnHapa 1
D0O4PN-SKX-116  0-Ring Konbuo 1
DO4PN-117 Cylinder plug(2) 3arylka umnnHapa 1
DO4PN-SKX-118  Cylinder plug 0-ring(2) Konbuo 1
D04PN-200 Valve assembly Pacnpenenutens B cbope
D04PN-201 Valve cover KpbllKa pacnpeaenutend 1
D04PN-202 Valve 30M0THVMIK pacnpenenuTens 1
D04PN-203 Valve sleeve Brynka pacnpenenvtens 1
D04PN-SKX-204  0-Ring KonbLo 1
D04PN-SKX-205  0-Ring KonbLo 1
D04PN-300 Piston bush assembly Bnok ynnoTHeHui B cbope
DO04PN-301 Piston bush Bnok ynnotHeHni 1
DO4PN-SKX-302  Gas seal YnnoTHeHve 1
DO4PN-SKX-303  Step seal YnnoTHeHve 2
D04PN-SKX-304  0-Ring Kombuo 2
DO04PN-400 Back head assembly Kpblllika 65oka B cbope
D04PN-401 Back head Kpbllka 610Ka 1
D04PN-SKX-402  0-Ring Kosmbuo 1
D04PN-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpasoyHbin 1
D04PN-SKX-404  0-Ring Kosnbuo 1
D04PN-405 Gas charging valve cover KpbllKa KnanaHa 3anpaBoyHOro 1
DO4PN-SKX-406  0-Ring Komblo 1
DO04PN-500 Front head assembly bykca B cbope
DO4PN-501 Front head bykca 1
DO04PN-502 Thrust bush BTynka BepXHAR MHCTPYMEHTa 1
DO04PN-503 Chisel bush BTyrnka HUXHAA MHCTPpYMeHTa 1
DO04PN-504 (Silenced chisel bush) BTynia HIKHAR VHCTPYMEHTa ANA 1
3aKpPLITOro Kopryca
D04PN-505 Chisel pin [Maney MHCTpymeHTa 1
D04PN-506 Bushing pin [Manew BTYNKM 2
D04PN-507-P Moil point IZE 2
DO4PN-507-FX  Chisel point KnnH 2
DO04PN-508 Rubber plug 3aryLuKa nanbla BTYIKM 3
D04PN-511 Locking pin Cronop nanblia MHCTPYMeHTa 1
D04PN-513 Grease nipple [Npecc-macneHka 1
D04PN-700 Through bolt assembly Wnunbka cTaxHas B cbope
D04PN-701 Through bolt WnunbKa cTaxHan 4
D04PN-702 Screw nut(upper) [anKa WNUIbKK CTAXKHON 4
DO04PN-703 Washer [Jarba WwnunbKn CTSKHOM 4




14

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTAF-40PEN KOPNYC

7P &

\

%

[
\

o

o
= "_G': o)
.'"II

s
7\

904




Morer

in Rock!

o KAT.HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KONn-e0O MNMPUMEYAHUA
900 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruapomonoTa KomnnekT 1 27140.100-01
903 Bracket bolt CrskHOM 6ONT Kopryca 5 M20x1,5x190
904 Spring washer [Llanba Kopnyca 5 M20
905 Hex. Nut [arKa Kopnyca 5 M20x1,5
906 Mounting cap [oABecka Ha Morpy3umK 1
906-1 Mounting cap [loaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
907 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT nogsecku 10 M16x55 10.9
908 Spring washer [LJanba nonsecku 10 MI16T
909 Mounting cap hex. Nut [aika NoABeCKM 10 M16 10.0




16

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTAF-50PEN BJ1OK

701

I

[

103

I
104—=3

105 <=

511 508

502

——— 507




Morer

in Rock!

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE Kon-o NMPUMEYAHUE
DO5PN-100 Cylinder assembly LinnnHap B cbope
DO5PN-101 Cylinder UnnuHap 1 145x192x367

. D 68X D 77x D
DO5PN-102 Piston boek 1 20x483
DO5PN-103 Buffer ring KonbLio 1
DO5PN-104 U-packing YnnotHeHne 1
DO5PN-105 Dust seal YnnotHeHne 1
DO5PN-106 Cylinder plug 3arnywka 4 4HN-18
DO5PN-107 Cylinder plug o-ring Konbuo 4
DO5PN-108 In/out adapter Agantep 2
DO5PN-109 In/out adapter cover KpbiLka 2
DO5PN-110 In/out adapter o-ring KonbLo 2
DO5PN-111 Exhaust valve Kpblllka 1 G1/2'
DO5PN-112 Exhaust valve o-ring KonbLo 1
DO5PN-113 Guide pin Wt 2 12.5x30
DO5PN-200 Valve assembly Pacnpenenvtens B cbope
DO5PN-201 Valve cover KpbllLKa pacnpeaenvrens 1 D45x24. 5

31.5x0 33x @

DO5PN-202 Valve 30M10THMK 1 30x70
DO5PN-203 Valve sleeve Brynka pacnpepenvtens 1 D 45x76.5
DO5PN-204 0-Ring Konbuo 1
DO5PN-205 0-Ring Konbuo 1
DO5PN-300 Piston bush assembly Brok ynnotHeHwin B cbope
DO5PN-301 Piston bush Bnok ynnoTHeHni 1
DO5PN-302 Gas seal YnnotHeHne 1
DO5PN-303 Step seal YnnotHeHne 2
DO5PN-304 0-Ring KonbLo 2
DO5PN-400 Back head assembly Kpbiwka 6roka B cbope
DO5PN-401 Back head Kpbilwka 6noka 1 145x192x154
DO5PN-402 0-Ring KonbLo 1
DO5PN-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoyHbIN 1 G1/2'
DO5PN-404 0-Ring KonbLo 1
DO5PN-405 Gas charging valve cover 3arnylika KnanaHa 1 M10xP1.0
DO5PN-406 0-Ring KonbLo 1
DO5PN-500 Front head assembly bykca B cbope
DO5PN-501 Front head bykca 1 145x156x398
DO5PN-502 Thrust bush Brynka Bepxas 1 D 70x @ 90x99
DO5PN-503 Chisel bush BTynka HvxHAA 1 @ 70x @ 90x109
DO5PN-504 (Silenced chisel bush) 1 D 70x @ 90x94
DO5PN-505 Chisel pin [Maney MHCTPYMeHTa 1 ?30x155
DO5PN-506 Bushing pin LLTUOT NpYKUHHbIN 2 D16x98
DF05B-0170-507 Moil point [Mrka 1 @ 70x700
DF05B-0180-507  Chisel point KnmH 1 @ 70x700
DF05B-0250-507 Blunt point [NvKa Tynas 1 @ 70x700
DO5PN-508 Rubber plug 3arnyLiKa pe3nHoBas 3 216x20.5
DO5PN-511 Locking pin LLUTUOT NPYKUHHbIN 1 @ 16x108
DO5PN-513 Grease nipple [Mpecc-macneHka 1 G1/4
DO5PN-515 Process plug 3arnywka 1 M12x1.75x10
DO5PN-516 Bolt BcTaBka npy»knHHaA 4 ST27x2x18
DO5PN-700 Through bolt assembly LInnnbKa cTaXHanA B cbope
DO5PN-701 Through bolt LInunbKa CTAXHan 4 M27x2x572
DO5PN-702 Screw nut (upper) [arika WnunbKKU CTAXKHOM 4 M27x2x37
DO5PN-703 Washer Larnba WwnunbKin CTAXKHOM 4 D41xD 27x10




18

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTA F-50PEN KOPNYC

903

703-1
703-2
703-3




Morer

in Rock!

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON-BO TMPUMEYAHUE
700 DFO5F-1020 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruapomonoTa KomnnekT 1 270.40.100-01
700-1  DO5PNJ-1020 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KomnnekT 1 270.42.100-01
700-2  DO5PNH-1020 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KomnnekT 1 270.43.100-01
700-3 DFO5PNV-1020  Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KomnnekT 1 270.44.100-01
700-4 DFO5PNT-1020  Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruapomonoTa KomnnekT 1 270.45.100-01
700-5 DO5PNCG-1020 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KomnnekT 1 270.46.100-01
703-1  DFO05J-0030 Bracket bolt CraxHon 6onT kopnyca 2 M30x2x240
7032 DFO5H-0030 Bracket bolt CrskHOWM 6ONT Koprnyca 2 M30x2x320
703-3  DFO5T-0030 Bracket bolt CrskHOWM 6ONT KOpnyca 2 M30x2x245
704 DFO6F-0040 Spring washer [Llarnba kopnyca 2 M30

705 DFO6F-0050 Hex. Nut [arika Kopnyca 2 M30x2

706-1  DOSPNJV-706-1  Spacer tube TpybKa NpoCTaBoYHas 2 270.07.301
706-2  DO5SPNCH-706-2  Spacer tube TpybKa NpoCTaBoYHas 2 270.07.501
706-3  DO5PNT-706-3 Spacer tube TpybKa NpoCTaBoYHas 2 270.07401
900  DFO5L-10E20 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KomnnekT 1 270.41.100-02
903 DFO5F-0030 Bracket bolt CTskHOM 6ONT Kopryca 6 (4)* M20x1,5x235
904  DF0O3F-0040 Spring washer [Lanba kopnyca 6 (4)* M20

905 DFO3F-0050 Hex. Nut [aka kopnyca 6 (4)* M20x1,5

906 DF051-0060 Mounting cap lNoABecka Ha NOrpy3ymK 1

906-1 DFO5F-0060 Mounting cap lNoaBecKka Ha SKCKaBaTop 1

907 DF03F-0070 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT nopBecku 12%* M16x55 109
908 DF03F-0080 Spring washer [Llarba noaseckm 12%* M16T

909 DFO3F-0090 Mounting cap hex. Nut [alKa NofBECKM 12%* M16 10.0

910 DO5PN-27000 Spacer tube TpybKa npocTaBouHas 2% 270.00.026

* KONMYeCTBO B CKOOKax Ans MoandUKaLnii rmapoMonoTa co wekamn 700-1, 700-2, 700-3, 700-4, 700-5
** no3uymn NprmeHATCA co wekamn 700 1 900




20

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTAF-6 OPEN BJ1OK

405406 403 404

702

703

701

108 —=3

104 —==

10—

401

102

106
i 107

|
|
e am
|
|
|

—101

503

504

——— 507




Morer

in Rock!

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE Kon-e0 MPUMEYAHUE
DO6PN-100 Cylinder assembly LivnnHap B cbope
DO6PN-101 Cylinder LvnuHop 1 165x204x426
DO6PN-102 Piston boek 1 D73xD81x75x560
DO6PN-103 Buffer ring KonbLio 1 HBY 75x90.5x6
DO6PN-104 U-packing YnnoTHeHwue 1 ISI 75x85x6
DO6PN-105 Dust seal YnnoTHeHve | DSI 75x85x6x8
DO6PN-106 Cylinder plug 3armylka umnmnHapa 4 4HN-18
DO6PN-107 Cylinder plug o-ring Konbuo 4 1BP-16
DO6PN-108 In/out adapter Apantep 2 1BG-08
DO6PN-109 In/out adapter cover Kpbiiwka 2 9B-08
DO6PN-110 In/out adapter o-ring Konbuo 2 1BP-18
DO6PN-111 Exhaust valve KnanaH BbiMyCKHOM 1 G1/2
DO6PN-112 O-ring KonbLo 1 1BP-18
DO6PN-113 Guide pin Wrndt 2 £12.5x30
D0O6PN-200 Valve assembly PacnpenenvTens B cbope
D0O6PN-201 Valve cover Kpbllwka pacnpefenurens 1 ?45x30
DO6PN-202 Valve 30MI0THKK pacnpefenuTesns 1 (D33.2x034xD32.5x77
DO6PN-203 Valve sleeve BTynka pacnpepenvtena 1 ?45x80.5
D0O6PN-204 0-Ring KonbLo 1 1BG-40
D0O6PN-205 0-Ring KonbLo 1 1BG-25
DO6PN-300 Piston bush assembly Brok ynnotHeHnii B cbope
DO6PN-301 Piston bush BnoK ynnoTHeHun 1 2105x48
DO6PN-302 Gas seal YNnoTHeHve 1 IKH-73x82.5x7.3
D06PN-303 Step seal YnnoTHeHwme 2 SPNS-73
DO6PN-304 0-Ring KonbLio 2 1BG-100
DO6PN-400 Back head assembly Kpblilika 6roka B cbope
DO6PN-401 Back head Kpbilika 6r1oka 1 165x204x209
DO6PN-402 0-Ring Konbuo 1 1BG-100
DO6PN-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoyHblii 1 G1/2
DO6PN-404 0-Ring KonbLio 1 1BP-18
DO6PN-405 Gas charging valve cover KpbilKa KnanaHa 3anpaBoyHoro 1 M10xP1.0
DO6PN-406 0-Ring KonbLo | 1BP-12
DO6PN-500 Front head assembly Bykca B cbope
DO6PN-501 Front head Bykca 1 165x165x438
DO6PN-502 Thrust bush BTynka BepxHAA UHCTpymeHTa | D75xD91.5x84
DO6PN-503 Chisel bush BTynka H/XHAA MHCTpYMeHTa 1 D75xD108x114.5
DO6PN-504 (Silenced chisel bush) Brynka Hiknan iHCTPYMERTa @75x@108x89.5
ANA 33aKPbITOrO Kopryca
DO6PN-505 Chisel pin [Maneu MHCTPyMeHTa 2 @35x164
DO6PN-506 Locking pin [Nanew BTY/IKM 3 D16x127
DO6PN-507 Moil point Muka 2 @75x712
DO6PN-508 Rubber plug KnumH 3 216x20.5
DO6PN-513 Grease nipple 3arnyLwKa nanbua BTY/KM 1 G114
DO6PN-515 Process plug Cronop nanblia MHCTPYMeHTa 1 M12X1.75X10
DO6PN-516 Bolt [Npecc-macneHKka 4 ST27x2x18
DO6PN-700 Through bolt assembly Lnunbka cTskHas B cobope
DO6PN-701 Through bolt Lnunbka cTsHas 4 M27X2X687
DO6PN-702 Screw nut(upper) [anKa WNWUbKW CTAXKHOW 4 M27X2X37
DO6PN-703 Washer [arnba wnunbKkn CTaKHOWM 4 D43xD28x10




22

Mo/

in Rock’!

DELTA F-6 OPEN

KoPnycC




Morer

in Rock!
Ne KAT.HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUA
900 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruapomonoTa KomnnekT 1 28140.100-01
900-1 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekv ruapomonoTa KomnnekT 1 281.42.100-01
903 Bracket bolt CraxkHOW 6ONT Kopnyca 6 M30x2x270
904 Spring washer [llainba Kopnyca 6 M30
905 Hex. Nut [arKa Kopnyca 6 M30x2
906 Mounting cap [loaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
907 Mounting cap hex. Bolt BonT noasecku 12 M16x60 10.9
908 Spring washer [LJanba nonsecku 12 MI16T
909 Mounting cap hex. Nut [aika NoABeCKM 12 M16 10.0
910 TpybKa NpocTaBoYHas 2 281.00.026




24

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTA F-7 OPEN BJIOK

405406 403 404 401

702

703

701

402

301
—T—501

511 508

102

112 111

|
e
i
)

—101

507




Morer

in Rock!

o KAT.HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON-BO MPUMEYAHUA

100 DO7PN-100 Cylinder assembly LivnnHap B cobope

101 DO7PN-101 Cylinder Lnnuvnap 1

102 D07PN-102 Piston Boek 1

103 DO7PN-103 Buffer ring Konbuo 1

104 DO7PN-104 U-packing YnnoTHeHue 1

105 DO7PN-105 Dust seal YNnoTHeHne 1

106 DO7PN-106 Cylinder plug 3aryLKa umanHapa 4

107 DO7PN-107 Cylinder plug o-ring KonbLo 4

108 DO7PN-108 In/out adapter Anantep 2

109 D07PN-109 In/out adapter cover Kpbllika 2

110 DO7PN-110 In/out adapter o-ring KonbLio 2

111 DO7PN-111 Exhaust valve KnanaH BbinycKHOW ] G1/2

112 DO7PN-112 O-ring Konbuo 1

113 DO7PN-113 Guide pin Wt 2

200 D07PN-200 Valve assembly Pacnpenenvtens B cbope

201 D07PN-201 Valve cover KpblllKa pacnpeaenvtens 1

202 D07PN-202 Valve 30M0THVIK pacnpenenvTens 1

203 D07PN-203 Valve sleeve Brynka pacnpepnenvrens 1

204 DO7PN-204 0-Ring KombLo 1

205 DO7PN-205 0-Ring KombLo 1

300 DO7PN-300 Piston bush assembly KonbLio

301 DO7PN-301 Piston bush BnokK ynnoTHeHum 1

302 DO7PN-302 Gas seal YnnoTHeHne 1

303 D07PN-303 Step seal YnnoTHeHue 2

304 D07PN-304 0-Ring KonbLo 2

400 DO7PN-400 Back head assembly Kpblllka 6r1oka B cbope

401 DO7PN-401 Back head Kpbitka 610Ka 1

402 DO7PN-402 0-Ring KonbLo 1

403 D07PN-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoyHblii 1 G1/2

404 DO7PN-404 0-Ring Konbuo 1

405 DO7PN-405 Gas charging valve cover Rpblwka knaraka 1 M10xP1.0
3aMpaBoYHOro

406 DO7PN-406 0-Ring KonbLo 1

500 DO7PN-500 Front head assembly Bykca B cbope

501 DO7PN-501 Front head Bykca 1

502 DO7PN-502 Thrust bush Brynka BepxHAs UHCTpymeHTa | D85x103x107

503 DO7PN-503 Chisel bush BTynKa HUXHAA MHCTpyMeHTa 1 D85x121x120

504  DO7PN-504  (Silenced chisel bush) BrynKa HUKHAR MHCTPYMeHTa @85xD121x90
[1A 33aKPLITOro Kopnyca

505 D07PN-505 Chisel pin [Maneu MHCTPYMeHTa 2 54x30x133

506 D07PN-506 Bushing pin CTonop BepxHeN BTYNKM 1 D17.5x127

507 DO7PN-507-P  Moil point MMrka 2

508 D07PN-508 Rubber plugl 3arnylKka 3 D17.5x20.5

509 DO7PN-509 Chisel bush pin CTonop HWKHEN BTYNKM 2 @20x153

510 DO7PN-510 Rubber plug2 3arnylwka 2 D20x21

511 DO7PN-511 Locking pin Cronop nasblia MHCTpyMeHTa 2 @17.5x130

513 DO7PN-513 Grease nipple [pecc-macneHka 2 G114

515 DO7PN-515 Process plug 3arnyLika 1 M12X1.75X10

516 D0O7PN-516 Bolt BcTaBka pe3bboBas 4 ST33x3.5x12

700 DO7PN-700 Through bolt assembly LUnunbka CcTaKHadA B cobope

701 DO7PN-701 Through bolt LWnunnbka CTaKHas 4

702 DO7PN-702 Screw nut(upper) [anKa WNWUIbKW CTAXKHOWM 4

703 DO7PN-703 Washer [Lanba wnunbKn CTAKHOWM 4




Mo/

in Rock’!

DELTAF-7OPEN KOPNYC

26



Morer

in Rock!
Ne KAT.HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUA
900 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruapomonoTa KomnnekT 1 272.40.100-01
903 Bracket bolt CrskHOM 6ONT Kopryca 6 M30x2x270
904 Spring washer [Llanba Kopnyca 6 M30
905 Hex. Nut [arKa Kopnyca 6 M30x2
906 Mounting cap [loaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
907 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noaBecku 12 M20x70 10.9
908 Spring washer [Llanba nonsecku 12 M20T
909 Mounting cap hex. Nut lalika nopnBeCcKum 12 M20 10.0




28

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTA F-10 OPEN / DELTA F-10S BOX BJIOK




Morer

in Rock!

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJINYECTBO NMPUMEYAHUE
D10PN-100 Cylinder assembly LivnnHap B cbope
D10PN-101 Cylinder LnnvHap 1 210x267x533

. @ 98x
D10PN-102 Piston boek 1 77108.5x3100x679
D10PN-103 Buffer ring KonbLio 1
D10PN-104 U-packing YnnoTtHeHve 1
D10PN-105 Dust seal YnnoTHeHve 1
D10PN-106 Plug 3arnyLika 4 M24x2
D10PN-107 O-ring KonbLo 4
D10PN-108 In/out adapter Apantep 2 G 3/4"
D10PN-109 In/out adapter cover KpbilwKa 2 G 3/4"
D10PN-110 O-ring Konbuo 2
D10PN-111 Exhaust valve Kpbllika 1 G1/2"
D10PN-112 O-ring Konbuo 1
D10PN-113 Guide pin WTnoT 2 212.5x30
D10PN-120 White plug 3arnywkKa 1 T/P @15x211x14
D10PN-122 O-ring KonbLo 1
D10PN-200 Valve assembly Pacnpepnenvtens B cbope
D10PN-201 Valve cover Kpbllwka pacnpegenvrens 1 D62x42
D10PN-202 Valve 30N0THUK 1 D474x D 4% 0

46x97
D10PN-203 Valve sleeve BTynka pacnpepenntend 1 D 62x93
D10PN-204 0-Ring Konbuo 1
D10PN-205 0-Ring KonbLio 1
D10PN-300 Piston bush assembly Bnok ynnotHeHui B cbope
D10PN-301 Piston bush Bnok ynnotHeHn 1 2140x61
D10PN-302 Gas seal YnnoTtHeHve 1
D10PN-303 Step seal YnnoTHeHue 2
D10PN-304 0-Ring Konbuo 2
D10PN-400 Back head assembly Kpbilika 6roka B cbope
D10PN-401 Back head Kpbilika 6r1oka 1 210x267x253
D10PN-402 0-Ring KonbLio 1
D10PN-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBouyHbilii 1 G1/2"
D10PN-404 0-Ring KonbLo 1
D10PN-405 Gas charging valve cover 3arnyLuKa Knanaxa 1 M10xP1.0
D10PN-406 0-Ring Konbuo 1
D10PN-500 Front head assembly Bykca B cbope
D10PN-501 Front head Bykca 1 210x232x551
D10PN-502 Thrust bush Brynka Bepxas 1 2100x @121.5x117
DI0PN-503 Chisel bush ByfIka HiKHAR (OTkpBITHI @ 100x@ 143x150
Kopnyc)
DI0PN-504 (Silenced chisel bush) BTyNIka HIOKHAR (3aKPOITOIA @100x @143x110
Kopryc)

D10PN-505 Chisel pin [Nanew NHCTPYMeHTa 2 60x32x232
D10PN-506 Bushing pin CTonop BepxHewn BTYNKM 1 @ 17.5x165
DF10B-0190-507 Chisel Mnka 1 2100x1000
DF10B-0200-507  Chisel point Knun 1
DF10B-0270-507 Blunt tool Myka Tynas 1
D10PN-508 Rubber plug1 3arnyLKa pe3nHoBas 2 @ 17.5x20.5
D10PN-509 Chisel bush pin CTonop HWXKHEN BTYNKM 2 D 26x147




30

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTA F-10 OPEN / DELTA F-10S BOX BJIOK




Morer

in Rock!

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJINYECTBO NMPUMEYAHUE
D10PN-510 Rubber plug? 3arnyLKa pe3nHoBas 2 @ 26x20.5
D10PN-511 Locking pin Cronop nanbua MHCTpymeHTa 1 D17.5x167
D10PN-513 Grease nipple [pecc-macneHka 3 G 1/4"
D10PN-515 Process plug 3arnyuKa 1 G1/4"
D10PN-518 Snap ring KosbLo CTonopHoe 2 D 26
D10PN-519 O-ring KonbLio 1
D10PN-520 0-Ring KonbLio 1
D10PN-700 Through bolt assembly Lnunnbka cTAxHanA B cbope
D10PN-701 Through bolt Wnvnbka CcTAXHaA 4 RD39x3. 175x887
DIOPN-702 Screw nut (upper) falika WNANGKA CTAXHOA RD39x3. 175%40

BEPXHAA
D10PN-703 Washer [anba wnunbKku CTAKHOM 4 @ 55x @ 40x10
D10PN-704 Screw nut (lower) [VIKa LIMMBKIA CTAXHON 4

HVKHSAS




32

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTAF-100PEN KOPNYC




Morer

in Rock!
Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUE
900  DFI10F-1020 Bracket sub assembly kit lLlekv ruapomonoTa KomnnekT 1 273.40.100-01
903  DF10F-0030 Bracket bolt CraxHow 6ont kopnyca 6 M30x2x310
904  DFO6F-0040  Spring washer [anba kopnyca 6 M30T
905  DFO6F-0050 Hex. Nut [alka Kopnyca 6 M30x2
906  DF10F-0060 Mounting cap oaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
907  DFO7F-0070 Mounting cap hex. Bolt Bont noaseckn 10 M20x70 10.9
908 DFO7F-0080 Spring washer [Llanba nogsecku 10 M20T
909 DF0O7F-0090 Mounting cap hex. Nut [alKa NoaBeECKM 10 M20 10.0




Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTAF-10S BOX KOPMNYC

34



Morer

in Rock!
Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KONn-eO  MPUMEYAHUE
800  DI10BX-27341  Bracket assembly Kopnyc ruapomonoTa 1 27341.100
801 DF10F-0060 Mounting cap lNoaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
803  DI10BX-27324  Top buffer Bydep BepxHN ] 273.41.004
804  DI10BX-27321  Base buffer Bydbep HIXHWIA 1 273.10.021-02
805  DI10BX-27402  Damper plate Bydep pagranbHbin 24 274.10.002-04
806  DF07F-0070 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noaseckm 10 M20x70
807  DF0O7F-0080 Mounting spring washer lLlanba noaseckm 10 M20T
809  DFO7F-0090  Mounting cap hex. Nut faiika nopBeckm 10 M20 10.0

CAaMOKOHTpPALLAACH

810 D10BX-27325  Front damper plate Bydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1 273.10.025-01
811 D10BX-27315  Holder [epxatens bydepa 1 273.10.115-01
812 D10BX-27419  Side cover plate Kpbllwka 6okoBas kopryca 1 274.04.619
813 D10BX-27329  Front cover plate KpblllKa NepeaHasa Kopryca 1 273.31.009
815 DI10BX-SWM12  Spring washer LLanba KpblLLKM 8 M12
816 D10BX-SBM12  Socket bolt BUIHT KpbILLIKM 8 M12x25 8.8




36

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTA F-17S BOX BJIOK

401

—101

503

113

~ 504

=1 >

507




Morer

in Rock!

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUE

D17BX-100 Cylinder assembly LinnnHap B cbope

D17BX-101 Cylinder LivnnHap ] 222x298x510

. D123.5xD133x @

D17BX-102 Piston boek 1 1255740

D17BX-103 Buffer ring KonbLio 1

D17BX-104 U-packing YnnoTtHeHve ]

D17BX-105 Dust seal YnnoTHeHve ]

D17BX-106 Cylinder plug 3arnywka 3

D17BX-107 Cylinder plug o-ring Konbuo 3

D17BX-108 In/out adapter Apantep 2

D17BX-109 In/out adapter cover KpblLLka 2

D17BX-110 In/out adapter o-ring KonbLio 2

D17BX-111 Exhaust valve Kpbllka 1

D17BX-112 Exhaust valve o-ring Konbuo 1

D17BX-113 Guide pin oy 2

D17BX-114 Bolt [Mpy>}MHHaA BCTaBKa 4

D17BX-150 Valve adjuster assembly Knianawx perynvpoBoUHbIA
B cbope

D17BX-151 Front valve KnanaH perynmpoBOoYHblIiA 1 M16xP1.5x60

DI7BX152  Frontvalve nut falika knarania 1 M16xP1.5x14
PErynnMpoBOYHOrO

D17BX-153 Front valve o-ring KonbLio 1

D17BX-154 Front valve white ring KonbLio 1

D17BX-200 Valve assembly Pacnpenenvtens B cbope

D17BX-201 Valve cover KpblllKa pacnpeaenutens 1 @ 65x36

D17BX-202 Valve 30N0THUK 1 D10x490) 46x134

D17BX-203 Valve sleeve BTynka pacnpeaenntena 1 @ 65x137

D17BX-204 0-Ring KonbLio 1 1BG-60

D17BX-205 0-Ring Konbuo 1 1BG-45

D17BX-300 Piston bush assembly Bnok ynnotHeHni1 B cbope

D17BX-301 Piston bush Brok ynnotHeHmn 1 2160x52

D17BX-302 Gas seal YnnoTtHeHve ] IKH-123.5

D17BX-303 Step seal YNnoTHeHre 2 SPNS-123.5

D17BX-304 0-Ring KonbLio 2 1BG-150

D17BX-400 Back head assembly Kpbllika 6roka B cbope

D17BX-401 Back head Kpbilika 6r1oka 1 222x298x331

D17BX-402 0-Ring KonbLio l 1BG-150

D17BX-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoyHbii ] G1/2

D17BX-404 0-Ring KonbLo 1 1BP-18

D17BX-405 Gas charging valve cover 3arnylKa KnanaHa 1 M10xP1.0

D17BX-406 0-Ring Konbuo 1 1 BP-12

D17BX-500 Front head assembly Bykca B cbope

D17BX-501 Front head Bykca ] 222x258x642

D17BX-502 Thrust bush BTynka Bepxas ] @ 125x@ 151x158

DI7BX503  Chisel bush BTynKa HikiAR (OTkpBITA @ 125x@ 178x155
Kopnyc)

DI7BX-504  (Silenced chisel bush) ByNka HIAKHAR (3akpsIToif @ 125x@ 178115
Kopnyc)

D17BX-505 Chisel pin [Naney MHCTPyMeHTa 2

D17BX-506 Bushing pin Cronop nanbla MHCTpyMeHTa 4

M BTYJIOK




38

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTA F-17S BOX

BJIOK

401

—101

503

113

~ 504

=1 >

507




Morer

in Rock!

KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE SPECIFICATION AMOUNT
D17BX-507-P  Moil point Mvika 1
D17BX-507-C  Chisel point KnnH 1
D17BX-507-B  Blunt point [viKa Tyras 1
D17BX-508 Rubber plug 3arnywkKka pe3nHoBas 4 @ 20x13
D17BX-513 Grease nipple [pecc-macneHka 1 G1/4
D17BX-515 Process plug 3arnyLika 1
D17BX-516 Bolt BcTaBKa npy»KnHHas 4 M42xP3. 0x16. 5
D17BX-600 Accumulator assembly AKKYMynaTop B cbope
D17BX-601 Accumulator bottom Kopnyc akkymynaropa 1
D17BX-602 Accumulator cover Kpbilwka akkymynatopa 1
D17BX-603 Diaphragm [nadparma 1 @150x40
D17BX-604 Inner valve assembly Mrna 3anopHas B cbope 1
D17BX-605 Gas charging adjuster Vrna 3anopHas 1 M12xP1.25
D17BX-606 Gas charging o-ring KonbLo 1
D17BX-607 Gas charging cap [arKa Mrbl 3anOpHOM 1 M12xP1.25
D17BX-608 Gas charging cap o-ring KonbLo 1
D17BX-609 Acc'cover cap 3arnywka akkymynatopa 1 M10xP1.0
D17BX-610 Acc'cover cap o-ring KonbLo 1
D17BX-611 Inner cover hex.Socket bolt BonT KpblWKM akkymynatopa 12 M14x1.5x40
D17BX-612 Inner bottom hex.Socket bolt bonT Kopnyca akkymynatopa 4 M20x2.5x55
D17BX-613 0-Ring KonbLio 1
D17BX-614 White ring KonbLo 1
D17BX-700 Through bolt assembly nunbka cTskHas B cbope
D17BX-701 Through bolt Lnunnbka CTsKHas 4
D17BX-702 Screw nut (upper) [VIKa LTWTIBRI CTAHON

BEpXHAA
D17BX-703 Washer [anba wnunbkn cTaxkHOM 4




40

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTA F-17SBOX KOPNYC




Morer

in Rock!

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE MPUMEYAHUE
800  D17BX-28610  BRACKET ASSEMBLY Kopnyc ruapomonota 286.41.100
801 DF15F-0060 MOUNTING CAP oaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop
803 D17BX-28604  TOP BUFFER Bydep BepxHNiA 286.41.004
804  D17BX-28601  BASE BUFFER Bydep HVKHWIA 286.41.001
805 D17BX-27402  DAMPER PLATE Bydep pagmanbHbIn 274.10.002-04
806 DF15F-0070 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT  bonTt nogseckn M24x110 10.9
806-1 DF15F-0071 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT  bonTt nogsecku M24x60 109
807  DF15F-0080 MOUNTING SPRING WASHER  LLanba nopnsecku M24T
808  DF15F-0090 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT [allka nonBeckw M24 10.0
809  DFISF-0091  MOUNTING CAP HEX, NUT ~ |24Ka nopsecky M24 10,0

CAaMOKOHTPSALLIAACH
810 D17BX-2860 FRONT DAMPER PLATE bydep dpoHTanbHbIA 286.41.005
81 D17BX-28613  HOLDER [epxatens bydepa 286.41.113-01
812 D17BX-27419  SIDE COVER PLATE Kpbllwka 6bokoBasa kopnyca 274.04.619
813 D17BX-27412  FRONT COVER PLATE Kpbllika nepeaHasa (BepxHaAs) 273.31.009
814 D17BX-28608  FRONT COVER PLATE Kpbllika nepeaHas (H/KHAS) 286.41.008
815 DIOBX-SWM1T  SPRING WASHER [anba KpbilKwM 4 M12
816 D10BX-SBM12  SOCKET BOLT BUHT KpbILLKN 4 M12x25 8.8




42

Morra’

in Rock!

DELTA F-20S BOX bBJIOK




Morer

in Rock!
Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO NMPUMEYAHUE
D20BX-100 Cylinder assembly LivnvHap B cbope
D20BX-101 Cylinder Linnmnnaop 1 260x290x584
D20BX-102 Piston boek 1 D135x D146x ©140x880
D20BX-103 Buffer ring KonbLio 1
D20BX-104 U-packing YnnoTHeHve ]
D20BX-105 Dust seal YnnoTHeHve ]
D20BX-106 Plug 3aryLKa 4 G 1/4"L.20
D20BX-107 O-ring Konbuo 4
D20BX-108 Valve bolt BcTaBka npy»krHHan 8 ST20x2. 5x12
D20BX-109 Accumulator bolt BcTaBKa npym1HHas 4 ST24x3x10
D20BX-113 Guide pin Wrndt 2 012.5x30
D20BX-120 White plug 3arnyLika ] T/P @ 35x @ 29x13
D20BX-121 White union BTynka nnactukosas 2 T/B @ 35x (D 29x26
D20BX-122 O-ring Konbuo 5
D20BX-150 Valve adjuster assembly Eg?ggg;{gﬁgﬂ?ﬁggx
D20BX-151 Valve Egggg:ﬂpearﬁemﬂr;oeowbm 1 M22xP1.5x80
[arika KnanaHa
D20BX-152 Valve nut perynMpoBOYHOrO 1 M22xP1.5x18
pacnpenenvtens
D20BX-153 O-ring KombLio 1
D20BX-154 White ring KonbLio 1
D20BX-160 Valve adjuster assembly Eﬂiamgae;yggggsowblm
D20BX-161 Adjuster Knarar perynmpoBoUHbi 1 M22xP1.5x65
umnnHApa
. [anKa KnanaHa
D20BX-162 Adjuster nut OEryIMPOBOUHbIIA LIMMHADA M22xP1.5x18
D20BX-163 O-ring KonbLio 1
D20BX-164 White ring KonbLo 1
D20BX-200 Valve assembly Pacnpenenvtens B cbope
D20BX-201 Valve cover KpblllKa pacnpeaenu1tens 1 @ 65x50
@ 64x D 50. 7x &
D20BX-202 Valve 30N0THYK 1 50x150
D20BX-203 Valve sleeve Brynka pacnpegenutens 1 @ 64x111
D20BX-204 O-ring Konbuo 1
D20BX-205 White ring KonbLo 1
D20BX-206 Valve bottom Kopnyc pacnpenenutens 1 222x230x103
D20BX-207 Side socket plug 3arywka 1 G 1/4"
D20BX-208 Bottom socket plug 3arnyuiKa 1 G1
D20BX-209 O-ring KonbLo 1
D20BX-210 White ring Kosnbuo 1
D20BX-211 O-ring KonbLio 2
D20BX-212 O-ring KonbLio 2
D20BX-213 O-ring KonbLio 2
D20BX-214 Valve cover bolt bonT KPbILLIKM pacnpegenntens 2 M24xP2. 0x55
D20BX-215 Valve bottom bolt bont kopnyca pacnpeaenutena 8 M20xP2. 5x55
D20BX-300 Piston bush assembly BnoK ynnoTHeHu B cbope
D20BX-301 Piston bush BnoK ynnoTHeHum 1 D175x107
D20BX-302 Gas seal YnnoTHeHue 1
D20BX-303 Step seal YnnoTHeHne 2
D20BX-304 0-Ring KonbLio 2
D20BX-305 White ring KonbLio 3
D20BX-400 Back head assembly Kpbllka 611oka B cbope




44

Morra’

in Rock!

DELTA F-20S BOX bBJIOK




Morer

in Rock!

KAT.HOMEP  PART NAME HA3BAHUE SPECIFICATION AMOUNT

D20BX-401 Back head Kpbllka 6510Ka 1 260x290x250

D20BX-402 O-ring KonbLio 1

D20BX-403 Charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoyHbln 1 G1/2"

D20BX-404 O-ring KonbLio 1

D20BX-405 Charging valve cover 3arnylika KnanaHa ] M10xP1.0

D20BX-406 O-ring Konbuo 1

D20BX-407 In/out flange ®naxey 2 78x78x92

D20BX-408 O-ring KonbLo 2

D20BX-409 O-ring KonbLo 2

D20BX-410 Flange union Apantep 2 G1"

D20BX-411 Flange union cap KpblLLKa 2 G1"

D20BX-412 O-ring Konbuo 2

D20BX-413 Inner shex.Ocket bolt BuHT dnaHua 8 M14xP2. 0x35

D20BX-500 Front head assembly bykca B cbope

D20BX-501 Front head bykca 1 260x260x625

D20BX-502 Thrust bush Brynka Bepxas 1 D135x D162x132

D20BX-503 Chisel bush (BOTTVK”SSTHJ;‘;O’*;WC) 1 @ 135x 193x185

D20BX-504 (Silenced chisel bush) a;{(”sg;;&*ﬁoﬂsﬂy 9 1 @ 135x@ 193x125

D20BX-505 Chisel pin [Nanew MHCTPYMeHTa 2 80x40x260

D20BX-506 Bushing pin ETSQSXE‘Q;”B%‘;:'M”CprMeHTa 2 @ 20x215

DF20B-0250-507  Moil point [Mvka 1 (J135x1200

DF20B-0260-507 Chisel point KnuH 1 ?135x1200

DF20B-0510-507 Blunt point lNnka Tynas 1 ?135x1200

D20BX-508 Rubber plugl 3arylika pe3uHoBas 2 @ 20x21

D20BX-509 Chisel bush pin CTonop HWXHeW BTY/KM 2 @ 30x150

D20BX-510 Rubber plug2 3arnyukKa pe3nHoBas 2 @ 30x24

D20BX-513 Grease nipple [pecc-macneHka 2 G 1/4"

D20BX-518 Snap ring KosbLo cTornopHoe 2 230

D20BX-600 Accumulator assembly AKKyMynaTop B cbope

D20BX-601 Accumulator bottom Kopnyc akkymynaTopa 1 248x248x89

D20BX-602 Accumulator cover KpblLLKa akkyMyniaTopa 1 @ 248x80

D20BX-603 Diaphragm [nadparma 1 2190x40

D20BX-604 Inner valve assembly rna 3anopHas B cbope 1 @ 64x15

D20BX-605 Gas charging adjuster Mrna 3anopHas 1 M12xP1.25

D20BX-606 O-ring KombLio 1

D20BX-607 Gas charging cap [alKa Wbl 3aMOPHON 1 M12xP1.25

D20BX-608 O-ring KonbLo 1

D20BX-609 Acc'cover plug gig; {A“;E:T';%b;mm 1 M10xP1.0

D20BX-610 O-ring KonbLo 1

D20BX-611 Inner cover hex. Socket bolt  BUHT KpbllwKK akkymynsaTopa 12 M20xP1.5x50

D20BX-612 :Qonlter bottom hex.Socket BUHT Kopnyca akkymynatopa 4 M24xP3. 0x60

D20BX-613 0-Ring KonbLio 1

D20BX-614 White ring KonbLo 1

D20BX-700 Through bolt assembly LnunnbKa CTAXHasA B cbope

D20BX-701 Through bolt LnnnbKa CTsxHanA 4 RD42x4. 233x980
[aMKa WNUNBbKK CTAXKHOW

D20BX-702 Screw nut (upper) BepXHAS 4 RD42x4. 233x60

D20BX-703 Washer [Lanba wnunbKu CTAKHOM 8 D 65x D 43x15

D20BX-704 Screw nut (lower) fariika LNbKA CTAKHON 4 RD42x4. 233x56

HVIXHAA




46

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTA F-20S BOX KOPMYC




Morer

in Rock!

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUE
800  D20BX-27500  Bracket assembly Kopnyc ruapomonota 1 275.41.100-01
801 DF15F-0060 Mounting cap lNoaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
803  D20BX-27504  Top buffer Bydep BepxHN ] 27541004
804  D20BX-27501  Base buffer Bydep HUXHMN ] 275.10.001-02
805  D20BX-27402  Damper plate Bydep pagmanbHbin 24 274.10.002-04
806  DF15F-0070 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noaBeckm 8 M24x110 10.9
806-1 DF15F-0071 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noaBeckm 4 M24x60 10.9
807  DF15F-0080 Mounting spring washer LLlanba noaseckm 12 M24T
808  DF15F-0090 Mounting cap hex. Nut [arka noaBecKu 8 M2410.0
809  DF15F-0091 Mounting cap hex. Nut faiika nopeeckm 8 M2410.0

CaMOKOHTPALLAACH
810 D20BX-27505  Front damper plate Bydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1 275.10.005-01
811 D20BX-27513  Holder [epxatens bydepa 1 275.10.113
812 D20BX-27518  Side cover plate Kpblllka 6okoBasA Kopryca 1 275.04.518
813 D20BX-27512  Front cover plate Kpbllwka nepeaHaAn (BepxHss) 1 275.41.012-01
814 D20BX-27508  Front cover plate KpblliKa nepeaHasa (HKHASR) 1 27541.008-01
815 D10BX-SWM12  Spring washer LLlarba KpbILLKM 14 M12
816 D10BX-SBM12  Socket bolt BVIHT KpbILLKM 14 M12x25 8.8




Mo/

in Rock!

DELTA F-30S BOX BJIOK




Morer

in Rock!

KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE SPECIFICATION AMOUNT
D30BX-100 Cylinder assembly LivnnHap B cbope
D30BX-101 Cylinder LivnnHap 257x350%551 1
D30BX-102 Piston boek 2138xD150.5x2140x790 1
D30BX-103 Buffer ring KonbLio HBY 140x155.5x5.8 ]
D30BX-104 U-packing YNnoTHeHne IUIS 140x155%x9 1
D30BX-105 Dust seal YnnoTtHeHve LBI 140x155x6x8.9 ]
D30BX-106 Plug 3arnyLka M27x2 3
D30BX-107 O-ring KonbLio 1BP-24 3
D30BX-108 In/out adapter Apantep G1" 2
D30BX-109 In/out adapter cover KpblLLKa G1" 2
D30BX-110 O-ring KonbLio 1BP-29 2
D30BX-111 Exhaust valve KpblLlka G1/2" 1
D30BX-112 O-ring KonbLo 1BP-18 1
D30BX-113 Guide pin Wtnot 012.5x30 2
D30BX-114 Bolt bont ST24x3x10 4
D30BX-115 Plug 3arnywka G 1/4" 7
D30BX-116 0-Ring KonbLio 1BP-11 7
D30BX-120 White plug 3arnyLka T/P @15x@11x14 ]
D30BX-122 O-ring KonbLo 1BP-11 1
D30BX-150 Valve adjuster assembly Knanar y

perynmpoBoYHbIii B cbope
D30BX-151 Valve Mrna 3anopHas M18xP1.5x90 1
D30BX-152 Valve nut [alKa Wrbl 3aMopHON M18xP1.5x32 1
D30BX-153 O-ring KonbLio 1BP-15 1
D30BX-154 O-ring Konbuo 1BP-22 1
D30BX-200 Valve assembly PacnpepenviTens B cbope
D30BX-201 Valve cover Kpbllwka pacnpegenvrens D75x34 1
D30BX-202 Valve 30M0THMK D1.5xD59.5x@57x144 1
D30BX-203 Valve sleeve BTynka pacnpepenvtens D75x149 1
D30BX-204 0-Ring KonbLio 1BG-70 ]
D30BX-205 0-Ring Konbuo 1BG-55 1
D30BX-300 Piston bush assembly BIoK yrnnoTHeHnin B cbope
D30BX-301 Piston bush BIoK yNaoTHeHW ?190x54 1
D30BX-302 Gas seal YnnoTHeHue IKH-138x150.6x10 1
D30BX-303 Step seal YnnoTHeHne SPNS-138 2
D30BX-304 0-Ring KonbLio 1BG-180 2
D30BX-400 Back head assembly Kpbllika 611oka B cbope
D30BX-401 Back head Kpbllka 6110Ka 257x350x353 1
D30BX-402 0-Ring KonbLio 1BG-180 1
D30BX-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBouyHbili G1/2" 1
D30BX-404 0-Ring KonbLio 1BP-18 1
D30BX-405 Gas charging valve cover 3arnylKka KfnanaHa M10xP1.0 1
D30BX-406 0-Ring Konbuo 1BP-12 1
D30BX-500 Front head assembly bykca B cbope
D30BX-501 Front head bykca 257x306x688 1
D30BX-502 Thrust bush BTynka Bepxas D140x2170x183 1
D30BX-503 Chisel bush (BJTVQSST';“M*Q?;W o @140x@200x150 1
D30BX-504 (Silenced chisel bush) a;i”pﬁ%ﬁfgnyc) @140x@200x110 1
D30BX-505 Chisel pin NaneL MHCTPYMEHTa 89x45x306 2
D30BX-506 Bushing pin ggﬂ”gf flarneyd MHCTRYMERTA VL g0x215 2
D30BX-507 Chisel [Mvika ?140x1250 2
D30BX-508 Rubber plugl 3arnyuKka pe3nHoBas 22021 2




Mo/

in Rock!

DELTA F-30S BOX bBJIOK




Morer

in Rock!

KAT.HOMEP PART.NAME HA3BAHUE SPECIFICATION AMOUNT
D30BX-509 Chisel bush pin %’f‘yﬂggaﬂb”a VIHCTRYMERTA  530x204 2
D30BX-510 Rubber plug2 3arnylka pe3nHoBas ?30x24 2
D30BX-513 Grease nipple MacneHka G1/4" 2
D30BX-515 Process plug 3arywka G 1/4" 1
D30BX-517 0-Ring KonbLio 1BP-11 1
D30BX-518 Snap ring Konbuo 230 2
D30BX-519 O-ringt KonbLio 1BP-16 1
D30BX-520 0-Ring KonbLo 1BP-18 1
D30BX-600 Accumulator assembly AKKyMynsaTop B cbope
D30BX-601 Accumulator bottom Kopnyc akkymynaTopa 230x234x77 1
D30BX-602 Accumulator cover KpblLLKa akkyMysiaTopa D228x8]1 1
D30BX-603 Diaphragm Onadparma D170x35 1
D30BX-604 Inner valve assembly Mrna 3anopHas B cbope D64x15 1
D30BX-605 Gas charging adjuster Mrna 3anopHas M12xP1.25 1
D30BX-606 0-Ring KonbLo 1BP-5 1
D30BX-607 Gas charging cap [alKa Wbl 3aNOPHON M12xP1.25 1
D30BX-608 0-Ring KonbLio 1BP-14 1
D30BX-609 Acc'cover plug 3arnyLKka M10xP1.0 1
D30BX-610 0-Ring KonbLio 1BP-12 ]
D30BX-611 giﬁsgglfr cover hex. Bont KpblwkK akkymynatopa  M18x1.5x45 12
D30BX-612 Inner bottom hex.Socket bolt bonT kopnyca akkymynaTopa — M24x3.0x60 4
D30BX-613 0-Ring KonbLio 1BP-95 1
D30BX-614 White ring KonbLo 4BP-95 1
D30BX-700 Through bolt assembly LnunnbKa CTaxHan B cbope
D30BX-701 Through bolt Lnunnbka cTaxHan RD52x4.233x1050 4
D30BX-702 Screw nut (upper) [VIKa LINVNBKIA CTAXHON RD52x4.233x70 4

BEPXHAA
D30BX-703 Washer [Lanba WwnunbKn CTAKHOM D70x@53x15 4
D30BX-704 Screw nut (lower) [aliKa WINTIbKA CTAKHON RD52x4.233x60 4

HWXKHAA




52

Morra’

in Rock!

DELTA F-30S BOX KOPIYC

810

812

816

815



Morer

in Rock!
Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KONn-eO  MPUMEYAHUE
800  D30BX-285100 Bracket assembly Kopnyc ruapomonoTa 1 285.41.100
801 DF30F-0060 Mounting cap lNoaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
803  D30BX-27604  Top buffer Bydep BepxHMit 1 285.41.004
804  D30BX-27601  Base buffer Bydep HUXHM L 285.41.001
805  D30BX-27402  Damper plate Bydep pagranbHbin 34 274.10.002-04
806  DF35F-0070 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noaseckm 8 M30x140 109
806-1 DF35F-0071 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noaBeckm 4 M30x70 109
807  DF06F-0040  Mounting spring washer lLlanba noaseckm 12 M30T
808  DF35F-0090 Mounting cap hex. Nut [arKka NoaBecKm 8 M30 10.0
809  DF35F-0091  Mounting cap hex. Nut favika nogsecky 8 M30 10.0
CaMOKOHTPALLIAACH
810 D30BX-28505  Front damper plate Bydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1 285.41.005
811 D30BX-28509  Holder [epxatens bydepa 1 285.41.109
812 D30BX-27621  Side cover plate KpbilwKa Liekn 1 276.04.521
813 D30BX-27509  Front cover plate Kpbllwka nepeaHaAn (BepxHss) 1 275.31.009
814 D30BX-27508  Front cover plate Kpbilwka nepeaHasn (HKHAS) 1 285.41.008
815 DI10BX-SWM12  Spring washer LLlanba KpbILLKM 16 M12
816 D10BX-SBM12  Socket bolt BVHT KpbILLKM 16 M12x25 8.8




54

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTA F-35S BOX bBJIOK




Morer

in Rock!
Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO TMPUMEYAHUE
D35BX-100 Cylinder assembly Lnnnngp s cbope
D35BX-101 Cylinder UnnvHap 1 280x310x622
. D150x D162x
D35BX-102 Piston boek 1 77155x965
D35BX-103 Buffer ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-104 U-packing YnnoTHeHne 1
D35BX-105 Dust seal YnnotHeHue 1
D35BX-106 Plug 3arnyLiKa 4 G 1/4"L.20
D35BX-107 O-ring KonbLo 4
D35BX-111 Exhaust valve 3arnyLKa 1 G1/2"
D35BX-112 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-113 Guide pin LWTndt 2 @12.5x30
D35BX-114 Bolt BcTaBka npy<unHHasa 4 ST30x2x16
D35BX-119 Bolt BcTaBka npy<unHHasa 8 ST20x2. 5x12
D35BX-120 White plug 3arnyLuKa 1 T/P @ 38x@ 28x14
D35BX-121 White union BTyska nnactvkosas 2 T/B @ 38x & 28x28
D35BX-122 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-123 O-ring Konbuo 4
D35BX-150 Valve adjuster assembly Knianan peryniMpoBoYHbIA
pacnpegenutens B cbope
D35BX-151 Valve Knianan peryiMpoBoHbIA 1 M22xP1.5x90
pacnpenenuTens
D35BX-152 Fvalve nut faiika Knanana perynmposo4HOro 1 M22xP1.5x18
pacnpegenntens
D35BX-153 O-ring Konbuo 1
D35BX-154 Valve white ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-160 Valve adjuster assembly Eggga: PErYIMPOBOHLIN HMAAPA B
D35BX-161 Adjuster KnanaH perynmpoBoYHbIv LAMHAPA 1 M22xP1.5x65
D35BX-162 Adjuster nut faiiKa Knanana perynnpoBO kbl 1 M22xP1.5x18
LUUAMHApa
D35BX-163 O-ring Konbuo 1
D35BX-164 White ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-200 Valve assembly Pacnpegenntens B cbope
D35BX-201 Valve cover KpblllKka pacnpegenutensa 1 @ 70x88
@ 68x D 55.7x
D35BX-202 Valve Brynka pacnpenenvtens 1 @50x150
D35BX-203 Valve sleeve 30M10THUK 1 @ 68x110
D35BX-204 White ring KonbLio 1
D35BX-205 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-206 Valve bottom Kopnyc pacnpegenutens 1 231x242x125
D35BX-207 Plug 3arnyLuKa 1 G 3/8"
D35BX-208 O-ring KonbLio 1
D35BX-209 Plug KonbLo 1 G11/4"
D35BX-210 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-214 Valve cover bolt BUHT KPbILLKK pacnpefenntens 4 M20x50
D35BX-215 Valve bottom bolt BUHT Kopnyca pacnpegenvrens 8 M20x60
D35BX-216 White ring KonbLio 1
D35BX-217 O-ring Konbuo 1
D35BX-218 O-ring KonbLio 3
D35BX-219 O-ring KonbLio 3
D35BX-300 Piston bush assembly bnok ynnotHeHu B cbope
D35BX-301 Piston bush BnoK ynnotHeHum 1 @190x108
D35BX-302 Gas seal KonbLo 1 IKH 150x162.6x10
D35BX-303 Step seal KonbLo 2
D35BX-304 0-Ring Konbuo 2
D35BX-305 White ring KonbLo 3
D35BX-400 Back head assembly Kpbllwka bnoka B cbope
D35BX-401 Back head Kpbllwka 6noka 1 280x310x272
D35BX-402 Back head 0-ring KonbLo 1




56

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTA F-35S BOX bBJIOK




Morer

in Rock!

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUE
D35BX-403 Charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoYHbIit 1 G1/2"
D35BX-404 Charging valve 0-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-405 Charging valve cover 3arnyLika KnanaHa 1 M10xP1.0
D35BX-406 ghr?r:gmg valve cover KonbLio 1
D35BX-407 In/out flange QOnaHed, 2 100x100x102
D35BX-408 O-ring KonbLo 2
D35BX-409 O-ring KonbLo 2
D35BX-411 Flange union Apgantep 2 1BG-20
D35BX-412 Flange union cap BuHT dnaHua 2 9B-20
D35BX-413 O-ring KonbLo 2
D35BX-414 Inner shex.Ocket bolt BuHT dnaHua 8 M16xP2. 0x35
D35BX-500 Front head assembly bykca B cbope
D35BX-501 Front head bykca 1 280x280x735
D35BX-502 Thrust bush BTynka Bepxas 1 ?150x D180x155
D35BX-503 Chisel bush BTynKa HUXKHAS (OTKPbITHI KOPMyC) 1 @150x @ 210x205
D35BX-504 (Silenced chisel bush) BTysika HMXHAA (3aKPbITHIN KOPMYC) 1 @150x @ 210x150
D35BX-505 Chisel pin MNanew HCTPYMeHTa 2 90x45x280
D35BX-506 Bushing pin CTonop nanbLa nHCTPyMerTa 1 2 @ 20x235

BEPXHEN BTY/IKM
DF35B-0250-507 Moil point MNuka 1 @150x1300
DF35B-0260-507 Chisel point KnuH 1
DF35B-0510-507 Blunt point Mnka Tynas 1
D35BX-508 Rubber plug]l 3arnyLiKa pe3nHosas 2 @ 20x21
D35BX-509 Chisel bush pin CTOnop HWKHEN BTYKM 2 @ 30x143
D35BX-510 Rubber plug2 3arnyLika pe3nHosas 2 @ 30x24
D35BX-513 Grease nipple lNpecc-macneHka 3 G 1/4"
D35BX-515 Process plug 3arnyLiKka 1 G3/8"
D35BX-517 O-ring KornbLo 1
D35BX-518 Snap ring KonbLo cTonopHoe 2 @30
D35BX-519 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-520 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-600 Accumulator assembly AKKYMYSIATOP B cbope
D35BX-601 Accumulator bottom Kopnyc akkymynaTopa 1 260x260x78
D35BX-602 Accumulator cover KpblllKka akkymMynaTopa 1 @ 265x97
D35BX-603 Diaphragm Onadparma 1 @ 210x50
D35BX-604 Inner valve assembly rna 3anopHas B cobope 1 @ 64x15
D35BX-605 Gas charging adjuster rna 3anopHas 1 M12xP1.25
D35BX-606 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-607 Gas charging cap [alKa Urnbl 3aNopHOM 1 M12xP1.25
D35BX-608 O-ring KonbLio 1
D35BX-609 Acc'cover plug 3arnyLiKa KpbILLKK aKKYMYIATOPa 1 M10xP1.0
D35BX-610 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-611 :gn(;ter cover hex. Socket BVHT KpPbILKN akKyMynATOPa 12 M20xP1.5x55
D35BX-612 :lefr bottom hexSocket BUHT Kopnyca akKyMynAaTopa 4 M30xP2. 0x60
D35BX-613 0-Ring KonbLo
D35BX-614 White ring KonbLo
D35BX-700 Through bolt assembly LLnunbka cTaxHasa B cbope
D35BX-701 Through bolt LLnmnbka cTaxHas 4 RD48xP4. 233x1060
D35BX-702 Screw nut (upper) [alViKa WNWUIbKM CTAKHOW BEPXHSAS 4 RD48xP4. 233x70
D35BX-703 Washer [Llanba WnunnbKy CTaKHOM 4 @ 70x @ 49x15
D35BX-704 Screw nut (lower) [arKa WNUbKM CTAXKHOW HXKHASA 4 RD48xP4. 233x66




Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTA F-35S BOX KOPNYC

58




Morer

in Rock!

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUE
800  D35BX-27610  Bracket assembly Kopnyc ruapomonoTa 1 276.41.100-02
801 DF35F-0060 Mounting cap oaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
803  D35BX-27604  Top buffer Bydbep BepxHUl L 276.41.004
804  D35BX-27604  Base buffer Bydep HWKHMN 1 276.10.001-02
805  D35BX-27402  Damper plate Bydep paamranbHbIn 36 274.10.002-04
806  DF35F-0070 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bont noagecku 8 M30x140 109
806-1 DF35F-0071 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bont noageckm 4 M30x70 10.9
807  DFO6F-0040  Mounting spring washer llanba noaseckm 12 M30T
808  DF35F-0090 Mounting cap hex. Nut [alKka noaBecKm 8 M30 10.0
809  DF35F-0091  Mounting cap hex. Nut favika nogsecky 8 M30 10.0

CAaMOKOHTPALLIAACH
810 D35BX-27605  Front damper plate Bydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1 276.10.005-02
811 D35BX-27609  Holder [epxatens bydepa 1 276.10.209
812 D35BX-27621  Side cover plate Kpblllka 6okoBadA Kopryca 1 276.04.521
813 D35BX-27609  Front cover plate Kpbllwka nepeaHasn (BepxHas) 1 276.41.009-02
814 D35BX-27608  Front cover plate Kpbilka nepeaHasn (HAKHAS) 1 276.41.008
815 D10BX-SWM12  Spring washer [Llarba KpblLLKM 20 M12
816 D10BX-SBM12  Socket bolt BUHT KpbILLKM 16 M12x25 8.8




Mo/

in Rock!

DELTA F-45S BOX bBJIOK

ﬂl@ HI@ m@ 705




Morer

in Rock!

Ne KAT N¢ PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO NPUMEYAHUA
D45BX-100  Back head sub ass'y Kpblllika B cbope Kon-Bo
101 D45BX-101  Back head Kpblllika B cbope 1
102 D45BX-102  O-ring Kombuo 1
103 D45BX-103  Gas charging v/v ass'y KnanaH 3anpaBoyHbin 1
104 D45BX-104  Flange OnaHey 2
105 D45BX-105  O-ring Kosnbuo 2
106 D45BX-106  Socket bolt BVHT dnaHLua 8
107 D45BX-107  Socket plug 3arnyuwka 1
108 D45BX-108  Adapter Anantep 2
109 D45BX-109  O-ring KonbLo 2
D45BX-200  Cylinder sub ass'y LinnuHap B cbope 1
201 D45BX-201  Cylinder LnnuHap ]
202 D45BX-202  Connection bush Brynka 2
203 D45BX-203  Helicoil BcTaBka npy»kmnHHas 4
204 D45BX-204  Helicoil BcTaBka npy»kmnHHas 8
205 D45BX-205  Step seal YNnoTHeHve 2
206 D45BX-206  Gas seal YNNoTHeHne 1
207 D45BX-207  Socket plug 3arnyuika 1
208 D45BX-208  O-ring Konbuo 1
209 D45BX-209  Quad-ring KonbLo 4
210 D45BX-210  Socket plug 3armylka 6
211 D45BX-211  Adjust bolt BVIHT perynumpoBOYHbIN 1
212 D45BX-212  O-ring KonbLio 2
213 D45BX-213  Back-up ring Konbuo 2
214 D45BX-214  Adjust nut [arika BMHTa perynMpoBOYHOro 1
215 D45BX-215  O-ring Kosnbuo 1
216 D45BX-216  Backup ring Konbuo 1
217 D45BX-217  O-ring KonbLo 1
218 D45BX-218  Guide pin LTt HanpasnaLwmn 2
219 D45BX-219  Buffer ring KonbLo 1
220 D45BX-220  U-packing YnnoTHeHue 1
221 D45BX-221  Wiper MaHxeTa 1
222 D45BX-222  Seal housing Bnok ynnotHeHni 1
224 D45BX-224  Metric hollow hex plug 3arnyukKa 1
225 D45BX-225  Aso [Manew, 1 OPTION
D45BX-300  Valve block ass'y Pacnpenenvtens B cbope 1
301 D45BX-301  Valve block Kopnyc pacnpegenutens 1
302 D45BX-302  Valve spool guide Brynka pacnpegenvrens 1
303 D45BX-303  Valve spool 30/10THUK pacnpeaunuTens ]
304 D45BX-304 /b upper cover Kpbilka BepxHAA pacnpefenmrens 1
305 D45BX-305  V/b lower cover Kpbllwka HKHAA pacnpeaenmtend 1
308 D45BX-308  Socket plug 3arnyLika 1
309 D45BX-309  Socket bolt BVIHT KpbIWKK pacnpeaenntend 12
310 D45BX-310  O-ring KonbLo 3
311 D45BX-311 O-ring KonbLo 2
312 D45BX-312  O-ring KonbLo 1
313 D45BX-313  Backup ring Konbuo 1
314 D45BX-314  Quad-ring KonbLio ]
315 D45BX-315  Back-up ring Kosnbuo 1
316 D45BX-316  Quad-ring KornbLo 1
317 D45BX-317  Backup ring KonbLio 1
318 D45BX-318  O-ring KonbLo 1




Mo/

in Rock!

DELTA F-45S BOX bBJIOK

ﬂl@ HI@ m@ 705




Morer

in Rock!

° KAT N¢ PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO NPUMEYAHUA
319 D45BX-319  Back-up ring Konbuo 1
320 D45BX-320  O-ring Kosnbuo 1
321 D45BX-321  Back-up ring KonbLo 1
322 D45BX-322  Socket plug 3arnyukKa 1
323 D45BX-323  Socket bolt 3arnyuka 8
324 D45BX-324  Plug port ]
D45BX-400  Front head sub ass'y bykca B cbope ]
401 D45BX-401  Front head Bykca 1
402 D45BX-402  Upper bushing Brynka BepxHas 1
403 D45BX-403  Tool pin lNaney nHCTpymeHTa 2
404 D45BX-404  Socket plug 3arnyuika 2
405 D45BX-405  Upper bushing pin Cronop BepxHel BTYNKK 1
406 D45BX-406  Stop pin Cronop nasnbua MHCTPYMEHTa 1
408 D45BX-408  Tool bushing(box) BTynka HWxHASA 1
409 D45BX-409  Snapring KonbLio ctonopHoe 1
410 D45BX-410  Rubber plug 3arnyukKa pe3nHoBas 1
411 D45BX-411  Grease nipple [pecc-macneHka 2
412 D45BX-412  Bushing pin CTonop HUXKHEW BTYKK 2
413 D45BX-413  Rubber plug 3arnyuka 2
414 D45BX-414  Snapring CronopHoe KosbLo 2
415 D45BX-415  Socket plug 3arnyuwka 2
416 D45BX-416  O-ring KonbLo 1
417 D45BX-417  Guide pin LTt HanpasnaLwmn 2
D45BX-500  Accumulator sub ass'y AKKyMynaTop B cbope 1
501 D45BX-501  Accmulator bottom Kopnyc akkymynaropa 1
502 D45BX-502  Accumulator cover Kpbilwka akkymyndatopa 1
503 D45BX-503  Membrane Ounadparma 1
504 D45BX-504  Inner v/v ass'y Ovdysop 1
505 D45BX-505  Gas charging bolt rna 3anopHasn 1
506 D45BX-506  Gas charging cap KpblLLKa Wbl 3aMOPHOM 1
507 D45BX-507  O-ring KonbLio 1
508 D45BX-508  Socket head bolt BVHT KpbIWKK akKyMynsaTopa 12
509 D45BX-509  Plug 3arnyLKa 1
510 D45BX-510  O-ring KonbLo 1
51 D45BX-511  Backup ring Konbuo 1
512 D45BX-512  O-ring KonbLio 2
513 D45BX-513  Guide pin LTt Hanpasnawwmin 1
514 D45BX-514  Socket bolt BUHT Kopnyca akkymynatopa 4
D45BX-600  Side rod sub ass'y Wnunbka cTaxHas B cbope 4
601 D45BX-601  Side rod Wnunnbka cTaxHasA 4
602 D45BX-602  Side rod washer Warnba WwnunbKkn CTAKHOM 4
603 D45BX-603  Side rod nut(upper) [alKa BepPXHAS WNUIbKM CTAKHOM 4
604 D45BX-604  Side rod nut(lower) [alKa HKHAA WMWK CTAMKHOM 4
701 D45BX-701 Piston boek 1
702 D45BX-702  Tool - cone [NnKa KOHMYeCKan 1 OPTION
703 D45BX-703  Tool-chisel KnuH 1 OPTION
704 D45BX-704  Tool - blunt lMviKa Tynas 1 OPTION
705 D45BX-705  Tool-moil [NvKa 4X rpaHHas 1 OPTION
D45BX-800  Seak kit Habop ynnotHeHwm 1




Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTA F-45S BOX KOPINYC

803

&,

ﬁ

. w
AR
J b

! 1\

64



Morer

in Rock!

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO NPUMEYAHUE
800  D45BX-27710  Bracket assembly Kopnyc ruapomonoTa 1 277.34.100-01
801 DF45F-0060 Mounting cap oaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
803  D45BX-27704  Top buffer Bydbep BepxHUl L 277.10.004-01
804  D45BX-27701  Base buffer Bydbep HVXHMI ] 27710.001-02
805  D20BX-27402  Damper plate Bydep paamranbHbIn 46 274.10.002-04
806  DF35F-0070 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bont noagecku 8 M30x140 109
806-1 DF45F-0071 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bont noageckm 4 M30x90 109
807  DFO6F-0040  Mounting spring washer llanba noaseckm 12 M30T
808  DF35F-0090 Mounting cap hex. Nut [alKka noaBecKm 8 M30 10.0
809  DF35F-0091  Mounting cap hex. Nut favika nogsecky 8 M30 10.0

CAaMOKOHTPALLIAACH
810 D45BX-27705  Front damper plate Bydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1 27710.005-01
811 D45BX-27718  Holder [epxatens bydepa 1 27710118
812 D45BX-27720  Side cover plate Kpblllka 6okoBadA Kopryca 1 277.04.520
813 D45BX-27708  Front cover plate Kpbllwka nepeaHasn (BepxHas) 1 277.34.008
814 D45BX-27709  Front cover plate Kpbilka nepeaHasn (HAKHAS) 1 277.34.009
815 D10BX-SWM12  Spring washer [Llarba KpblLLKM 16 M12
816 D10BX-SBM12  Socket bolt BUHT KpbILLKM 16 M12x25 8.8




66

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTA F-50S BOX BJIOK

~ I 521
r/ 515 ¢15
113

518 508 509

—1—501

It L

gsm
L

T—507




Morer

in Rock!

o KAT Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO NPUMEYAHUA

100  D50PN-100  Cylinder assembly LivnnHap B cbope

101 D50PN-101  Cylinder LivnnHap 1 350x430x820
) (D185x0202x

102 D50PN-102  Piston Boek 1 17751100

103 D50PN-103  Buffer ring KonbLio ]

104  D50PN-104  U-packing YnnoTHeHue 2

105 D50PN-105  Dust seal YnnoTHeHve ]

106 D50PN-106  Linder plug 3arnyliKa umnnHapa 3 G11/4"

107 D50PN-107  O-ring KonbLo 3

108  DS50PN-108  In/out adapter Apantep 2 G114-G11/2"

109 D50PN-109  In/out adapter cover KpblllKa 2 G11/4"

110 D50PN-110  O-ring KonbLio 2

111 D50PN-111  Exhaust valve KnanaH BbimycKHOM 1 G1/2"

112 D50PN-112  O-ring Konbuo 1

113 D50PN-113  Guide pin LTndT 2 218x40

114 D50PN-114  Bolt BcTaBka mpykunHHan 4 ST30x2x16

115 D50PN-115  Plug 3arywka UinMHapa 1 G1/2"

116 D50PN-116  O-ring KonbLio 1

117 D50PN-117  Plug 3arnywka UIMHApa 11 G 1/4"

118 D50PN-118  O-ring Konbuo 11

145 D50PN1-145  Seal kit KoMnneKT ynnoTHeHWi 1

150 D50PN-150  Valve adjuster assembly  Perynatop pacnpegenvitens B coope

151 D50PN-151  Valve KnanaH perynatopa pacnpegenurtens | M27xP2.0x117

152 D50PN-152  Valve nut [alKa perynatopa pacnpegenvtens | M27xP2.0x46

153 D50PN-153  O-ring KonbLio 1

154 D50PN-154  O-ring KonbLio 1

160  D50PN-160  Valve adjuster assembly  Perynatop pacnpegenvitens B coope

161 D50PN-161  Adjuster KnanaH perynatopa pacnpegenntens | M22xP1.5x80

162 D50PN-162  Adjuster nut [aKa perynatopa pacnpegenvtens | M22xP1.5x20

163 D50PN-163  O-ring KonbLio 1

164  D50PN-164  Whitering KonbLo 1

200  DS50PN-200  Valve assembly Pacnpenenvtens B cobope

201 D50PN-201  Valve cover KpbllKa pacnpegenurend 1 2101x130

202 D50PN-202  Valve 30N0THVIK pacnpefenntens 1 282x285x148

203 D50PN-203  Valve sleeve BTynka pacnpeaenntens 1 D110x214

204  D50PN-204  0-Ring KonbLio 1

205 D50PN-205  0-Ring KonbLio 1

206 D50PN-206  Protect ring Konbuo 1

300  DS50PN-300  Piston bush assembly BrioK ynnoTHeHuin B coope

301 D50PN-301  Piston bush BoK yNaoTHeHWN 1 ?230x62

302 D50PN-302  Gas seal YnnoTHeHue 1

303 D50PN-303  Step seal YnnoTHeHue 3

304  D50PN-304 0-Ring KonbLio 1

305 D50PN-305  White ring KonbLo 1

308  D50PN-308  Du-ring KosbLo 2

400  D50PN-400 Back head assembly Kpblllka 6110ka B cbope

401 D50PN-401  Back head Kpblllika 6/10Ka 1 350x430x425

402 D50PN-402  0-Ring KonbLio 1

403 D50PN-403  Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoyHblit 1 G1/2"

404  D50PN-404 0-Ring Konbuo 1




68

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTA F-50S BOX BJIOK

~ I 521
r/ 515 ¢15
113

518 508 509

—1—501

It L

gsm
L

T—507




Morer

in Rock!

Ne KAT Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON-BO NPUMEYAHUA

405 D50PN-405  Gas charging valve cover  KpblliKa KamnaHa 3anpaBo4Horo 1 M10xP1.0

406  D50PN-406 0-Ring Konbuo 1

500  D50PN-500  Front head assembly Bykca B cbope

501 D50PN-501  Front head bykca 1 350x350x900

502 D50PN-502  Thrust bush BTynka BepxHAa MHCTPYMEHTa 1 D175xD216x182

504  D50PN-504  Silenced chisel bush BTynka HWXHAA MHCTPYMEHTa 1 D175x2250x190

505 D50PN-505  Chisel pin [Naney MHCTpymeHTa 2 120x60x350

506  DS0PN-506  Bushing pin (TOnop BEPXHEN BTYNKV M Maflbla 226x335
NHCTPYMEHTa

507 D50PN-507  Chisel KnnH 2 ?175x1600

508  D50PN-508  Rubber plug 3arnuwka pesrHoBas 2 226x20.5

509  D50PN-509 Chisel bush pin [Naneu BTYKM 2 D26x263

513 D50PN-513  Grease nipple [lpecc-macneHka 2 G 1/4"

514 D50PN-514  Puring Brynka ctonopHasd 3 D26x733x18

515 D50PN-515  Process plug 3arnyuka byKchl 4 G 14"

517 D50PN-517  0-Ring Konbuo 4

518 D50PN-518  Snapring KonbLo 2

519 D50PN-519  O-ring KonbLo 1

521 D50PN-521  Brake vent check valve KnanaH BEHTUAALMOHHbIN 1 (?35x13

600  D50PN-600 Accumulator assembly AKKYMynATOp B cbope

601 D50PN-601  Accumulator bottom Kopnyc akkymynsaTopa 1 300x320x97

602 D50PN-602  Accumulator cover KpblLUKa akkymyniaTopa 1 (2300x90

603  D50PN-603  Diaphragm Onadparma 1 (923745

604  D50PN-604 Inner valve assembly Ouddyzop 1 @75x17

605  D50PN-605 Gas charging adjuster Vrna 3anopHas akkymynaTopa 1 M12xP1.25

606  D50PN-606 O-ring KonbLio 1

607 D50PN-607  Gas charging cap KpblLKa Mr1bl 3aMOPHON 1 M12xP1.25

608  DS50PN-608 O-ring KonbLo 1

609  D50PN-609 Acc'cover plug 3arywka akkymynatopa 1 M10xP1.0

610 D50PN-610  O-ring KonbLo 1

611 D50PN-611  Hex.Socket bolt BVIHT KPBILLKK aKKYMYATOPa 20 M20x1.5x55

612 D50PN-612  Hex.Socket bolt BVIHT KOMpycCa akkyMynsTopa 8 M24x70

613 D50PN-613  0-Ring KonbLo 1

614 D50PN-614  White ring Kosnbuo 1

700  D50PN-700  Through bolt assembly Wnunbka cTaxHas B cbope

701 D50PN-701  Through bolt LnnnbKa cTaxHan 4 RD60xP4.233x1483

702 D50PN-702  Screw nut [alKa BepXHAA LNWIbKKU CTAXHOM 4 RD60xP4.233x95

703 D50PN-703  Washer [arnba WwnunbKkun CTAKHOWM 4 D75xD60x15

704 D50PN-704  Screw nut [aMKa HYKHAA LWNUIbKIN CTAXKHOW 4 RD60xP4.233x105

705 D50PN-705  Washer [llarnba 4 D75xD60x25




70

Morra’

in Rock’!

DELTA F-50S BOX

KoPnycC




Morer

in Rock!
Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO NPUMEYAHUE
800  D50BX-27810  Bracket assembly Kopnyc ruapomonoTa 1 27841.100
801 DF45F-0060 Mounting cap oaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
803  D50BX-27804  Top buffer Bydbep BepxHUl L 278.41.004
804  D50BX-27801  Base buffer Bydbep HVKHWIA L 278.41.001
805  D20BX-27402  Damper plate Bydep paamranbHbIn 54 274.10.002-04
806  DFX50-0070  Mounting cap hex. Bolt bont noagecku 8 M36x150 10.9
806-1 DFX50-0071 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bont noageckm 4 M36x90 109
807  DFX50-0040  Mounting spring washer llanba noaseckm 12 M36T
808  DFX50-0090  Mounting cap hex. Nut [alKka noaBecKm 8 M36 10.0
809  DFX50-0091  Mounting cap hex. Nut favika nogsecky 8 M36 10.0
CAaMOKOHTPALLIAACH
810 D50BX-278015  Front damper plate Bydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1 27841.005
811 D50BX-27816  Holder [epxatens bydepa 1 27841.116
812 D50BX-27819  Side cover plate Kpblllka 6okoBadA Kopryca 1 278.10.219
813 DFX35-27609  Front cover plate Kpbllwka nepeaHasn (BepxHas) 1 276.31.009
814 D50BX-27809  Front cover plate Kpbilka nepeaHasn (HAKHAS) 1 27841.009
815 D10BX-SWM12  Spring washer [Llarba KpblLLKM 16 M12
816 D10BX-SBM12  Socket bolt BUHT KpbILLKM 16 M12x25 8.8




‘-_“elta

in Rock’

115583, MockBa
Eneukan ynuua, aom 26
7/¢: 8 800 100 40 69
+7 495 727 40 69

www.tradicia-k.ru
company@tradicia-k.ru

o |CKNAKM
noaAnUCYNKAM!



